PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5023990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC SNELL	12/13/2013
ETHAN VICKERY	01/27/2013
LARRY COVINGTON	01/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VM PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	4700 MELROSE PARK CT.	
City:	COLLEYVILLE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15038104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: AOIPDOCKET@NORTONROSEFULBRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VICE.P0039US/1000342616	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA WOZNIAK	
SIGNATURE:	/MONICA WOZNIAK/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=VICEP0039_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=VICEP0039_ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif

PATENT 504977244 REEL: 046201 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

WHEREAS, Eric Snell, Ethan Vickery, and Larry Covington ("ASSIGNORS"), is/are named inventor(s) of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/907,699 filed November 22, 2013 and titled "PEST-MANAGEMENT APPARATUSES WITH SCENTED PLASTIC AND/OR SEPARATOR TO IMPROVE RODENT CONTACT WITH ADHESIVE" (the "Application"),

AND WHEREAS, VM Products, Inc. having a place of business at 2928 Blue Quail Lane, Bedford, TX 76021 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Application;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Application and all information and improvements disclosed therein, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Application, including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any United States or foreign patents granted on any patent applications filed in the United States or foreign countries claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Application to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute any and all documents in connection with the Application and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Application, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to all information and improvements disclosed in the Application and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Application and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Application and such patents and/or patent applications.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

57444795.1 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046201 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNORS

ASSIGNEE: VM Products, Inc.

Name: Ethan Vickery

Title:

3

Name: Eric Spell

Date

STATE OF CONONCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of 2013 personally appeared Eric Snell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

Name: Ethan Vickery

Date

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TARRANT

of Japany, 2013 personally appeared Ethan Vickery, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

AL CATHEY A HUNTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXP. 6/7/16

Name: Larry Covington

Date

STATE OF LX AS
COUNTY OF TARRACT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>27</u> day of <u>Javuary</u>, 2013 personally appeared Larry Covington, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

CATHEY A HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 6/7/16

57444795.1

RECORDED: 06/26/2018

PATENT REEL: 046201 FRAME: 0408